

# HOOK, LINE & MEASURE COMPETITION 2025 Terms & Conditions

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

**How to enter:** Submit your entry into the Hook, Line & Measure competition by

reporting any fish within the Camden Local Government Area and submitting details with the Hook, Line & Measure entry form on

Camden Council's website.

**Eligibility:** The competition is open to all ages but will require

Parent/Guardian consent for persons under the age of 18.

If you are under the age of 18, you warrant that you have obtained the consent of your parent or legal guardian to enter the Prize Draw subject to these Terms and Conditions and that the parent/guardian has read, understood, and agreed to the Terms

and Conditions.

Entrants must reside within the Greater Sydney Area.

Camden Council employees, volunteers, contractors,

consultants, Committee members, their families and household

members are ineligible to enter.

Entrants must understand, agree, and accept all Terms and

Conditions detailed here and on the entry form.

Format/Categories: Entries will only be accepted by the online submission form

available on Camden Council's website

bit.ly/hooklinemeasurecamden.

Submissions for entrance into the competition require a valid Hook, Line & Measure entry form and email address for Camden

Council staff to contact you for prize delivery.

**Number of entries:** Number of entries are not limited.

**Prizes:** The first 50 valid Hook, Line & Measure entries will receive a

brag mat, limited to one per individual regardless of

number of submissions.

All valid submissions are automatically entered into the draw to win the major prize, a \$300 fishing related voucher. One valid submission will then be randomly selected to receive a \$300

fishing related voucher.

# HOOK, LINE & MEASURE COMPETITION 2025 Terms & Conditions

- 1. The promoter is Camden Council, ABN 31 117 341 764, 70 Central Avenue, Oran Park, NSW 2570.
- 2. Any updates to the Terms and Conditions will be published on our website (bit.ly/hooklinemeasurecamden) so it's important to check for updates.
- The matters under How to Enter, Eligibility, Format/Categories and Number of Entries, Prizes, and the Privacy Disclaimer in this document form part of the Terms and Conditions.
- 4. Competition opens 8:00 AM Thursday 27 February 2025 and closes 5:00 PM Sunday 27 April 2025.
- 5. Camden Council reserves the right to change the terms and conditions of this competition without notice.
- 6. This is a competition of chance. The winners will be randomly selected by Camden Council from entries that are determined to be valid entries.
- 7. Camden Council may require proof of residency in the Greater Sydney Area before confirming the winner.
- 8. Camden Council will not accept entries that are received outside of the dates and times in clause 4 or entries it considers are incomplete, incorrect, falsified, or misleading.
- 9. Camden Council cannot be held responsible for any lost, late, or misdirected entries and no compensation will be offered in the event of any technological or other malfunction with the Camden Council or any other website, emails or social media accounts that may adversely affect an entrant or their entry.
- 10. Camden Council reserves the right to disqualify any contestant at its sole discretion if it is of the reasonable opinion that they have breached the terms and conditions or acted inappropriately in any way.
- 11. Camden Council reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to cancel this competition at any time. If cancelled under this clause, Camden Council may choose to select a winner from eligible entries, if any, received at the time of cancellation it may choose to award no prize.
- 12. Camden Council reserves the right to use and reproduce any art, photos, images, other content, and the details submitted in the entry form for the purposes of promotion for this competition and other Council initiatives.
- 13. The winners will be contacted privately via email between Monday 28 April 2025 and Thursday 01 May 2025. If winners are not contactable by Camden Council by Sunday 09 May 2025, the prize will be forfeited, and Council reserves the right to select another winner, or it may choose to award no prize.
- 14. Lost or stolen prizes will not be replaced.

# HOOK, LINE & MEASURE COMPETITION 2025 Terms & Conditions

- 15. Prizes are not negotiable, exchangeable, transferrable, or redeemable for cash.
- 16. By entering this competition, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and indemnify and hold harmless Camden Council, including its employees, agents and assigns from any and all liability, damage, and/or claim of any nature whatsoever arising out of or in any way related to their participation in this competition (or the participation of the person under the age of 18 for whom they are a parent or legal guardian).
- 17. Entrants agree and understand that Camden Council will not be liable for any damage and/or claim of any nature whatsoever arising out of or in any way related to actions or omissions of any third parties.
- 18. All decisions made by Camden Council regarding any aspects of the competition are final, and no correspondence will be entered into.

#### **Privacy Disclaimer**

The Privacy and Personal Information Protection Act 1998 (PPIPA) provides for the protection of personal information and for the privacy of individuals, including personal information provided to Camden Council (Council). The personal information you provide to Council is being collected for competition and promotional purposes as well as data assessment and report purposes. It will be used by Council staff and may be shared publicly, with other media outlets for promotional purposes or as required by law. You may at any time apply to Council for access to or amendment of the information in writing by email at <a href="mail@camden.nsw.gov.au">mail@camden.nsw.gov.au</a>. It is your responsibility to ensure that any information provided to Council is up to date. If you do not provide the requested information, you may not be able to participate in competition. For further information about how Council collects, uses, and stores the information you provide, visit the website at <a href="https://www.camden.nsw.gov.au/council/policies/">https://www.camden.nsw.gov.au/council/policies/</a> to view Council's Privacy Management Plan.